

Criminal Appeal 01/20 (CIS 01/20)

Order No.

Dt. 10.05.2023

Today is fixed for LCR.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the Appellant files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of the stay order.

Ld Lawyer files hazira on behalf of the the Respondent.

LCR received.

Stay order extended till next date.

The case adjourned.

Fix 18.10.2023 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.