

Cri. Appeal. 01/20 (CIS 01/20)

Order dated 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both the appellant and the respondent filed legal appearance.

One application is filed by the appellant praying for time for hearing of appeal.

It appears from the record that the appellant intend to compound the offence and in respect to that he had filed documents suggesting settlement of loan.

The appellant was directed to take step in accordance with the guideline laid down by the Hon'ble Apex Court. In Damodar S Prabhu vs Sayad Babalal H 2010 (5) SCC 663.

Appellant to take step accordingly.

Fixing 06.12.2025 for hearing of appeal.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.