

Cri. Appeal. 01/20 (CIS 01/20)

Order Dt.07.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both the appellant and the respondent filed legal appearance.

One application is filed by the appellant praying for time for hearing of appeal.

Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 02.05.2026 for hearing of appeal.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.